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These people are your local Stanway Parish councillors:

Clir.Teresa.Baines@stanwaypc.org.uk

Clir.Debby.Bloomfield@stanwaypc.org.uk

Clir.Ruth.Botha@stanwaypc.org.uk

Clir.Dave.Chambers@stanwaypc.org.uk

Clir.Jeff.Cotter@stanwaypc.org.uk
Clir.Paul.Dundas@stanwaypc.org.uk

Cllr.Dan.Jordan@stanwaypc.org.uk
Cllr.John.Norton@stanwaypc.org.uk
ClIr.Brian.Sleeper@stanwaypc.org.uk
Clir.Jill.Sleeper@stanwaypc.org.uk
Cllr.John.Spademan@stanwaypc.org.uk
ClIr.Paul.Williams@stanwaypc.org.uk

Why your parish council is important?
What the parish council can do for you?

There is often confusion about the role of a parish council. The name itself implies a religious
connection but this is not true. A parish council represents the third tier of local government

and has nothing to do with any religious organisation. An increasing amount of authority is being
delegated to local government so proper consultation with all sections within the community

is important, to ensure residents feel they are getting the best out of their parish council, being
listened to, and actively involved with decision making. Your parish council aims to be a forum

where local residents can air their views.

For democratic transparency it is important for the parish council to find ways for community
members to influence the council’s decisions and for different segments of the local population,
who are often hard to reach, to feel that their voices and opinions are being heard. Stanway
Parish Council supports the following methods of regular communication:

Comments on SPC website and other social media
Monthly meetings with a forum for the public to address councillors
Unelected public members of committees and working groups

Stanway Life, community magazine delivered to every household in Stanway

Telephone call, email or letter to the Clerk or Deputy Clerk
Public meetings arranged by SPC (Annual Parish Forum)

SPC representation with local groups

Contact details of councillors, making them visible
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What should it do? What is important?

P ..'L. il

Stanway Parish Council is eager to recruit
new councillors. Are you interested in
community engagement?

Councillors at SPC are spending quite large amounts of your money. If it were up to
you, what would you want your money spent on? What are your priorities for your
neighbourhood? What do you think your local community ought to have?
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Other useful contacts for new residents:

Stanway Residents Group Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/stanwayresidents/

@ DOCTORS:

The Tollgate Health Centre, Ambrose Avenue
Group Practice. Tel: 01206 549444

Tollgate Practice, 145 London Rd.
Tel: 01206 574483

Winstree Medical Practice,

84 Winstree Rd. Tel: 01206 572372

Urgent medical help:
If you need urgent medical help, use the
regular NHS 111 online service.

@ DENTISTS:

Evergreen Dentistry, 294 London Road.
Tel: 01206 213746

Zen Clinic Dentist, 143 London Road.
Tel: 01206 762417

VETS:

London Road Vets, 47 London Road.
Tel: 01206 544918

@ SCHOOLS:

The Stanway School (Secondary),
Winstree Road. Tel: 01206 575488

Stanway Primary School, Villa Road.
Tel: 01206 574819

Stanway Fiveways Primary School,
Winstree Road. Tel: 01206 574849

Lakelands Primary School, Wagtail Mews.
Tel: 01206 484033

Lexden Springs Residential Special School,
Winstree Road. Tel: 01206 563321

Holmwood House, Chitts Hill. Tel: 01206 574305

St Mary’s Lower School & Kindergarten,
247 London Road. Tel: 01206 211242

Stanway Preschool, Little Hands Children’s
Centre, Winstree Road. Tel: 01206 576273

Monkey Puzzle Nursery, Villa Road.
Tel: 01206 234077

Grove Pre-school, Villa Road. Tel: 01206 558975
Busy Bees Nursery, 342 London Road.

Tel: 01206 212233

The Old School House Nursery,

239 London Road. Tel: 01206 213800

Safari Childcare, 78 Halstead Road.
Tel: 01206 546824



